TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rising Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		112/31/2010	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	90 Merrick Avenue, 9th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman, LLP
City:	East Meadow
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11554
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2950272	NUNATAL
Registration Number:	3007993	LIDAZONE
Registration Number:	3009512	NAIL-EX
Registration Number:	2979829	NUFOL
Registration Number:	3384445	PROCTOZONE-HC
Registration Number:	3558296	RISA QUAD
Registration Number:	3613745	RISACAL-D
Registration Number:	3764601	RISAMINE
Registration Number:	3604895	RISING
Registration Number:	3384438	RISING
Registration Number:	3568718	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)296-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5162967000

Email: bbloom@certilmanbalin.com

Correspondent Name: Brian A. Bloom

Address Line 1: 90 Merrick Avenue, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman, LLP
Address Line 4: East Meadow, NEW YORK 11554

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACETO/10891.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Bloom
Signature:	/Brian A. Bloom/
Date:	01/24/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed IP and Intangible Asset Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed IP and Intangible Asset Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed IP and Intangible Asset Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed IP and Intangible Asset Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed IP and Intangible Asset Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND INTANGIBLE ASSETS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND INTANGIBLE ASSETS executed this 2/day of December, 2010 by RISING PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a New Jersey corporation (the "Assignor"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 15, 2010, among the Assignor, SUN ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), ACETO CORPORATION, a New York corporation, RONALD GOLD, and DAVID B. ROSEN (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not defined have the same meaning ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property and intangible assets, as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Intellectual Property"), for the Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and used by the Assignor if this sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery had not been made.

The Assignor agrees that, upon request of the Assignee from time to time, the Assignor will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances as may be reasonably required to evidence further the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery of the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

This Assignment of Intellectual Property and Intangible Assets is in accordance with and is subject to all of the representations, warranties, covenants, exclusions and indemnities set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, all of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference. In the event of any conflict between this Assignment of Intellectual Property and Intangible Assets and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.

This Assignment of Intellectual Property and Intangible Assets shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to the conflict of laws provisions thereof.

This Assignment of Intellectual Property and Intangible Assets shall be binding upon the Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.

2311370.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Intellectual Property and Intangible Assets to be duly executed on this 31 day of December, 2010.

RISING PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By: _

Ronald Gold

President and CEO

STATE OF New York) : SS. COUNTY OF Orung =)

On the 3 day of December, in the year 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Ronald Gold, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual executed the instrument.

MARTHA E. MYERS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MY6120643 Qualified in Orange County

Ferm Expires December 27, 2008

[Signature Page to IP Assignment]

EXHIBIT A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Rising Trademarks:

Registered	The second secon	Registration	Next
Trademark:	Reg. No.	Date	Renewal
NUNATAL	2950272	5/10/2005	5/10/2015
LIDAZONE	3007993	10/18/2005	10/18/2015
NAIL-EX	3009512	10/25/2005	10/25/2015
NUFOL	2979829	7/26/2005	7/26/2015
PROCTOZONE-HC	3384445	2/19/2008	2/19/2018
RISA QUAD	3558296	1/6/2009	1/6/2019
RISACAL-D	3613745	4/28/2009	4/28/2019
RISAMINE	3764601	5/23/2010	5/23/2020
RISING	3604895	4/14/2009	4/14/2019
RISING and Logo	3384438	2/19/2008	2/19/2018
RISING SUN	3568718	1/27/2009	1/27/2019
DESIGN	3306/16	1/2//2009	1/2//2013
Application			
Pending:			
HealthOnly		To the second se	
Common Law			
Trademarks:		And Market and Andreas	
Folitab			
Phospha			
Floranex			
Risanoid Plus			
Denta 5000			
Dentagel			
Mag 64			
Vita S Forte			

Software Licensed to Seller

- Radio Beacon (Warehouse Management Software)
- GP BR Advantage Plan (Great Plains Accounting Software)
- Symantec Backup Exec 2010 Agent for Oracle
- Symantec Backup Exec 2010 Agent for Windows Systems
- Symantec Backup Exec 2010 Agent for Microsoft SQL Server
- Software licensed to Rising pursuant to that certain Master Subscription Agreement, dated October 9, 2009, by and between iContracts, Inc. and Rising.

Certain other "off-the-shelf" software licensed by Assignor but not listed herein.

2311370.1

Rising-owned Domain Names:

	TID	Godaddy	Consta Data	Fortunting Bata
Domain Name	TLD	Account	Create Date	Expiration Date
AUTHGEN.COM	.com	445696	1/11/2005 12:33	1/11/2012 12:33
AUTHOGEN.COM	.com	445696	1/11/2005 12:33	1/11/2012 12:33 1/11/2012 12:33
AUTHORIZEDPHARM.COM	.com	445696	1/11/2005 12:33	
AUTHORIZEDPHARMA.COM	.com	445696	1/11/2005 12:33	1/11/2012 12:33
AUTHORIZEDPHARMACEUTICALS.COM	.com	445696	1/11/2005 12:33	1/11/2012 12:33
AUTHRX.COM	.com	445696	1/11/2005 12:33	1/11/2012 12:33
CERTIFIEDGENERICS.COM	.com	445696	1/11/2005 12:33	1/11/2012 12:33
CERTIFIEDPHARMA.COM	.com	445696	1/11/2005 12:33	1/11/2012 12:33
CERTIFIEDPHARMACEUTICALS.COM	.com	445696	1/11/2005 12:33	1/11/2012 12:33
FEOGEN.COM	.com	445696	7/4/2002 13:25	7/4/2012 12:31
FLORANEX.COM	.com	445696	10/17/2005 7:33	10/17/2011 7:33
FOLIPLUS.COM	.com	445696	2/9/2004 9:11	2/9/2012 9:11
LIDAZONE.COM	.com	445696	4/14/2004 9:32	4/14/2011 8:32
LIDOZONE.COM	.com	445696	4/14/2004 9:32	4/14/2012 8:32
MAG64.COM	.com	445696	10/17/2005 7:33	10/17/2011 7:33
MAGNESIUMOXIDE400.COM	.com	445696	12/30/2009 11:40	12/30/2011 11:40
MAGOXIDE400.COM	.com	445696	12/30/2009 11:40	12/30/2011 11:40
MEDIPASTE.COM	.com	445696	8/9/2002 19:55	8/9/2012 18:55
NAILEX.COM	.com	445696	11/5/2002 17:08	11/5/2012 17:08
NAILX.COM	.com	445696	11/5/2002 17:08	11/5/2012 17:08
NATAVITE.COM	.com	445696	8/19/2003 9:30	8/19/2011 8:30
NEWNATAL.COM	.com	445696	9/24/2003 10:26	9/24/2012 9:26
NUFOL.COM	.com	445696	2/9/2004 9:11	2/9/2012 9:11
NUNATAL.COM	.com	445696	9/24/2003 10:27	9/24/2011 9:27
PHARMAPEDIGREE.COM	.com	445696	3/23/2005 12:01	3/23/2012 11:01
PROCTOZONE.COM	.com	445696	7/4/2002 13:25	7/4/2012 12:31
PROCTOZONE.NET	.net	445696	12/1/2001 16:23	12/1/2011 16:23
RAMKOSALES.COM	.com	445696	9/3/1998 0:00	9/1/2011 23:00
RISABALANCE.COM	.com	445696	7/28/2008 13:38	7/28/2012 13:38
RISACAINE.COM	.com	445696	1/25/2006 14:16	1/25/2012 14:16
RISACAL.COM	.com	445696	6/25/2008 16:21	6/25/2012 16:21
RISAFOLIC.COM	.com	445696	9/8/2005 9:17	9/8/2011 9:17
RISAMIDE.COM	.com	445696	11/26/2004 9:06	11/26/2012 9:06
RISAMINE.COM	.com	445696	8/24/2006 11:52	8/24/2012 11:52
RISANOID.COM	.com	445696	3/7/2008 17:19	3/7/2012 17:19
RISAQUAD.COM	.com	445696	5/22/2007 10:16	5/22/2012 10:16
RISINGPHARMA.COM	.com	445696	4/24/1999 18:24	4/24/2012 17:22
ZINCSULFATE220.COM	.com	445696	2/9/2010 11:28	2/9/2012 11:28
RISABLEND.COM	.com	2372999	10/26/2007 11:05	10/26/2011 11:05
RISINGPHARMA.BIZ	.biz	2372999	11/30/2007 13:50	11/29/2012 16:59
RISINGPHARMA.CN	.cn	2372999	11/30/2007 13:51	11/30/2010 20:51
RISINGPHARMA.COM.CN	.com.cn	2372999	11/30/2007 13:50	11/30/2010 20:50
RISINGPHARMA.COM.TW	.com.tw	2372999	11/30/2007 13:50	11/30/2010 20:50
RISINGPHARMA.INFO	.info	2372999	11/30/2007 20:50	11/30/2012 20:50
RISINGPHARMA.NET	.net	2372999	11/16/2005 12:51	11/16/2011 12:51

2311370.1

RISINGPHARMA.NET.CN	.net.cn	2372999	11/30/2007 13:52	11/30/2010 20:52
RISINGPHARMA.ORG	.org	2372999	11/30/2007 20:50	11/30/2012 20:50
RISINGPHARMA.ORG.CN	.org.cn	2372999	11/30/2007 13:51	11/30/2010 20:51
RISINGPHARMA.TW	.tw	2372999	11/30/2007 13:50	11/30/2010 20:50
RISINGPHARMACEUTICAL.COM	.com	2372999	7/30/2003 18:23	7/30/2011 17:23
RISINGPHARMACEUTICALS.COM	.com	2372999	7/30/2003 18:23	7/30/2011 17:23
RISINGPHARMINTL.COM	.com	2372999	8/1/2003 12:05	8/1/2011 11:05

Rising GS1 Numbers (formerly Uniform Code Council Number):

Number Registrant

- 3 64980 Rising Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- 7 68585 Genesis Products (acquired by Rising)
- 7 01988 Dermatalogic Specialty Products (acquired by Rising)

2311370.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 01/24/2011